Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drill Assay Summary

From To Length Au
Drill Hole Zone/Corridor
(m) (m) (m) (8/t)
MDE-14-145_ext'n 175.6 195.3 19.7 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
195.3 195.8 0.5 10.50 BUG LAKE NORTH
195.8 225.7 29.9 0.03 BUG LAKE NORTH
225.7 230.0 4.3 1.36 BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 225.7 226.4 0.7 5.56
226.4 229.0 2.6 0.30
229.0 230.0 1.0 1.15
230.0 274.5 44.5 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
274.5 277.5 3.0 2.86 BUG LAKE NORTH
277.5 279.0 1.5 0.67 BUG LAKE NORTH
279.0 299.4 20.4 0.10 BUG LAKE NORTH
299.4 300.7 1.3 1.28 BUG LAKE NORTH
300.7 302.2 1.5 0.40 BUG LAKE NORTH
302.2 302.9 0.7 3.53 BUG LAKE NORTH
302.9 309.0 6.1 0.14 BUG LAKE NORTH
309.0 310.5 1.5 0.54 BUG LAKE NORTH
310.5 313.2 2.7 0.31 BUG LAKE NORTH
313.2 316.8 3.6 0.85 BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 313.2 314.8 16 0.55
314.8 315.9 11 1.54
315.9 316.8 0.9 0.50
316.8 3234 6.6 0.07 BUG LAKE NORTH
323.4 324.8 1.4 1.35 BUG LAKE NORTH
324.8 346.1 213 0.03 BUG LAKE NORTH
346.1 354.1 8.0 0.67 BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 346.1 350.0 3.9 0.41
350.0 354.1 4.1 0.91
354.1 368.7 14.6 0.07 BUG LAKE NORTH
368.7 370.1 1.4 0.86 BUG LAKE NORTH
370.1 408.0 37.9 0.04 BUG LAKE NORTH
MDE-17-286_ext'n 614.1 661.5 47.4 0.03 BUG LAKE SOUTH
661.5 662.6 11 0.53 BUG LAKE SOUTH
662.6 679.8 17.2 0.07 BUG LAKE SOUTH
679.8 681.1 13 0.85 BUG LAKE SOUTH
681.1 682.4 13 0.29 BUG LAKE SOUTH
682.4 683.7 13 0.66 BUG LAKE SOUTH
683.7 686.5 2.8 0.21 BUG LAKE SOUTH
686.5 688.0 1.5 0.86 BUG LAKE SOUTH
688.0 691.2 3.2 0.32 BUG LAKE SOUTH
691.2 704.0 12.8 0.84 BUG LAKE SOUTH
Including 691.2 691.8 0.6 2.06
691.8 703.0 11.2 0.68

703.0 704.0 1.0 1.95



Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drill Assay Summary

From To Length Au
Drill Hole Zone/Corridor
(m) (m) (m) (8/t)
704.0 706.1 2.1 0.30 BUG LAKE SOUTH
706.1 706.9 0.8 0.50 BUG LAKE SOUTH
706.9 712.5 5.6 0.28 BUG LAKE SOUTH
712.5 716.0 3.5 0.65 BUG LAKE SOUTH
716.0 717.0 1.0 0.23 BUG LAKE SOUTH
717.0 717.9 0.9 1.29 BUG LAKE SOUTH
717.9 744.0 26.1 0.09 BUG LAKE SOUTH
744.0 748.0 4.0 N.S. BUG LAKE SOUTH
748.0 749.0 1.0 0.01 BUG LAKE SOUTH
749.0 760.7 11.7 N.S. BUG LAKE SOUTH
760.7 762.2 1.5 0.01 BUG LAKE SOUTH
762.2 772.0 9.8 N.S. BUG LAKE SOUTH
772.0 773.3 13 0.01 BUG LAKE SOUTH
773.3 774.0 0.7 N.S. BUG LAKE SOUTH
MDE-21-331_ext'n 736.4 738.2 1.8 0.12 BUG LAKE SOUTH
738.2 740.6 2.4 1.07 BUG LAKE SOUTH
740.6 744.2 3.6 0.17 BUG LAKE SOUTH
744.2 745.1 0.9 1.55 BUG LAKE SOUTH
745.1 747.6 2.5 0.05 BUG LAKE SOUTH
747.6 749.7 2.1 0.48 BUG LAKE SOUTH
749.7 756.7 7.0 0.19 BUG LAKE SOUTH
756.7 760.6 3.9 0.45 BUG LAKE SOUTH
760.6 886.0 125.4 0.03 BUG LAKE SOUTH
MR-24-066 0.0 335 33.5 Overburden
335 111.0 77.5 0.03 BUG LAKE NORTH
111.0 116.1 5.1 2.45 BUG LAKE NORTH
116.1 229.8 113.7 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
229.8 230.8 1.0 0.55 BUG LAKE NORTH
230.8 238.5 7.7 0.09 BUG LAKE NORTH
238.5 240.0 1.5 0.60 BUG LAKE NORTH
240.0 267.0 27.0 0.06 BUG LAKE NORTH
267.0 278.2 11.2 1.97 BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 267.0 274.5 7.5 2.06
274.5 277.3 2.8 0.08
277.3 278.2 0.9 6.76
278.2 282.0 3.8 0.04 BUG LAKE NORTH
282.0 283.5 1.5 1.23 BUG LAKE NORTH
283.5 293.0 9.5 0.15 BUG LAKE NORTH
293.0 294.5 1.5 0.65 BUG LAKE NORTH
294.5 297.0 2.5 0.22 BUG LAKE NORTH
297.0 298.1 1.1 1.29 BUG LAKE NORTH
298.1 319.5 21.4 0.05 BUG LAKE NORTH

319.5 323.9 4.4 2.37 BUG LAKE NORTH



Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drill Assay Summary

From To Length Au
Drill Hole Zone/Corridor
(m) (m) (m) (s/t)
Including 319.5 320.8 1.3 1.83
320.8 322.4 1.6 0.05
322.4 323.9 15 5.46
323.9 341.0 17.1 0.08 BUG LAKE NORTH
341.0 341.8 0.8 1.78 BUG LAKE NORTH
341.8 344.8 3.0 0.00 BUG LAKE NORTH
344.8 345.9 1.1 44.63 BUG LAKE NORTH
345.9 352.2 6.3 0.01 BUG LAKE NORTH
352.2 367.5 15.3 0.38 BUG LAKE NORTH
367.5 380.5 13.0 0.03 BUG LAKE NORTH
380.5 381.7 1.2 3.74 BUG LAKE NORTH
381.7 413.3 31.6 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
413.3 414.5 1.2 0.69 BUG LAKE NORTH
414.5 454.5 40.0 0.06 BUG LAKE NORTH
454.5 456.0 1.5 8.52 BUG LAKE NORTH
456.0 467.7 11.7 0.06 BUG LAKE NORTH
467.7 468.7 1.0 27.48 BUG LAKE NORTH
468.7 476.5 7.8 0.13 BUG LAKE NORTH
476.5 482.3 5.8 1.96 BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 476.5 478.5 2.0 4.02
478.5 482.3 3.8 0.87
482.3 488.7 6.4 0.07 BUG LAKE NORTH
488.7 494.0 5.3 2.56 BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 488.7 489.5 0.8 7.73
489.5 492.8 3.3 1.16
492.8 494.0 1.2 2.97
494.0 496.0 2.0 0.04 BUG LAKE NORTH
496.0 497.0 1.0 1.24 BUG LAKE NORTH
497.0 504.0 7.0 0.08 BUG LAKE NORTH
504.0 505.5 1.5 0.98 BUG LAKE NORTH
505.5 515.8 10.3 0.10 BUG LAKE NORTH
515.8 517.0 1.2 1.56 BUG LAKE NORTH
517.0 523.5 6.5 0.08 BUG LAKE NORTH
523.5 531.5 8.0 0.36 BUG LAKE NORTH
531.5 559.1 27.6 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
559.1 561.0 1.9 1.57 BUG LAKE NORTH
561.0 563.1 2.1 0.17 BUG LAKE NORTH
563.1 567.5 4.4 0.90 BUG LAKE NORTH
567.5 581.0 13.5 0.09 BUG LAKE NORTH
581.0 586.0 5.0 0.55 BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 581.0 582.0 1.0 0.38
582.0 583.0 1.0 1.07

583.0 586.0 3.0 0.43



Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drill Assay Summary

From To Length Au
Drill Hole Zone/Corridor
(m) (m) (m) (8/t)
586.0 594.5 8.5 0.04 BUG LAKE NORTH
594.5 595.7 1.2 0.78 BUG LAKE NORTH
595.7 597.0 13 0.07 BUG LAKE NORTH
MR-24-067 0.0 56.9 56.9 Overburden
56.9 154.9 98.0 0.03 MARTINIERE WEST
154.9 155.7 0.8 0.90 MARTINIERE WEST
155.7 187.7 32.0 0.06 MARTINIERE WEST
187.7 188.4 0.7 1.47 MARTINIERE WEST
188.4 200.7 12.3 0.04 MARTINIERE WEST
200.7 201.7 1.0 0.81 MARTINIERE WEST
201.7 268.0 66.3 0.02 MARTINIERE WEST
268.0 269.0 1.0 1.09 MARTINIERE WEST
269.0 281.8 12.8 0.03 MARTINIERE WEST
281.8 285.0 3.2 0.29 MARTINIERE WEST
285.0 289.0 4.0 2.92 MARTINIERE WEST
Including 285.0 286.0 1.0 5.40
286.0 287.0 1.0 0.11
287.0 289.0 2.0 3.08
289.0 330.0 41.0 0.06 MARTINIERE WEST
330.0 333.0 3.0 0.80 MARTINIERE WEST
Including 330.0 3324 2.4 0.20
332.4 333.0 0.6 2.97
333.0 516.0 183.0 0.02 MARTINIERE WEST
MR-24-068 0.0 51.0 51.0 Overburden
51.0 154.3 103.3 0.01 BUG LAKE NORTH
154.3 155.5 1.2 2.89 BUG LAKE NORTH
155.5 162.5 7.0 0.05 BUG LAKE NORTH
162.5 167.4 4.9 1.32 BUG LAKE NORTH
167.4 193.0 25.6 0.05 BUG LAKE NORTH
193.0 196.0 3.0 2.05 BUG LAKE NORTH
196.0 219.7 23.7 0.16 BUG LAKE NORTH
219.7 244.0 24.3 1.62 BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 219.7 220.2 0.5 5.96
220.2 227.0 6.8 0.21
227.0 228.0 1.0 1.20
228.0 232.0 4.0 0.30
232.0 233.4 1.4 112
233.4 233.9 0.5 5.53
233.9 236.9 3.0 0.41
236.9 240.8 3.9 1.18
240.8 242.4 16 0.10
242.4 244.0 16 13.53

244.0 330.0 86.0 0.04 BUG LAKE NORTH




Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drill Assay Summary

Drill Hole

From

To

Length

Au

Zone/Corridor

(m) (m) (m) (8/t)
330.0 331.0 1.0 3.72 BUG LAKE NORTH
331.0 3435 12.5 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
343.5 345.7 2.2 0.92 BUG LAKE NORTH
345.7 360.0 14.3 0.03 BUG LAKE NORTH
360.0 369.0 9.0 3.88 BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 360.0 361.1 1.1 23.34
361.1 366.5 5.4 0.43
366.5 369.0 2.5 2.77
369.0 390.0 21.0 0.06 BUG LAKE NORTH
390.0 391.5 15 1.67 BUG LAKE NORTH
391.5 395.9 4.4 0.15 BUG LAKE NORTH
395.9 396.1 0.2 T.S. BUG LAKE NORTH
396.1 411.0 14.9 0.11 BUG LAKE NORTH
411.0 412.5 1.5 3.33 BUG LAKE NORTH
412.5 418.0 5.5 0.05 BUG LAKE NORTH
418.0 419.3 13 1.47 BUG LAKE NORTH
419.3 420.5 1.2 0.14 BUG LAKE NORTH
420.5 425.4 4.9 0.43 BUG LAKE NORTH
425.4 440.0 14.6 0.04 BUG LAKE NORTH
440.0 440.3 0.3 T.S. BUG LAKE NORTH
440.3 447.0 6.7 0.04 BUG LAKE NORTH
447.0 449.1 2.1 0.76 BUG LAKE NORTH
449.1 483.8 34.7 0.03 BUG LAKE NORTH
483.8 484.9 1.1 0.67 BUG LAKE NORTH
484.9 486.8 1.9 0.43 BUG LAKE NORTH
486.8 504.5 17.7 0.13 BUG LAKE NORTH
504.5 506.5 2.0 0.72 BUG LAKE NORTH
506.5 529.6 231 0.11 BUG LAKE NORTH
529.6 530.1 0.5 9.90 BUG LAKE NORTH
530.1 534.0 3.9 0.08 BUG LAKE NORTH
MR-24-069 0.0 46.3 46.3 Overburden
46.3 46.8 0.5 0.50 MARTINIERE WEST
46.8 57.7 10.9 0.07 MARTINIERE WEST
57.7 58.2 0.5 1.00 MARTINIERE WEST
58.2 141.0 82.8 0.04 MARTINIERE WEST
MR-24-070 0.0 82.1 82.1 Overburden
82.1 329.9 247.8 0.01 BUG LAKE SOUTH
329.9 3315 1.6 2.53 BUG LAKE SOUTH
3315 448.0 116.5 0.01 BUG LAKE SOUTH
448.0 452.0 4.0 0.55 BUG LAKE SOUTH
452.0 460.5 8.5 0.09 BUG LAKE SOUTH
460.5 462.0 1.5 8.40 BUG LAKE SOUTH
462.0 486.0 24.0 0.03 BUG LAKE SOUTH




Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drill Assay Summary

From To Length Au
Drill Hole Zone/Corridor
(m) (m) (m) (8/t)
MR-24-071A 0.0 14.9 14.9 Overburden
14.9 87.0 72.1 0.02 BUG LAKE SOUTH
87.0 88.0 1.0 C.N.R. BUG LAKE SOUTH
88.0 630.0 542.0 0.02 BUG LAKE SOUTH
630.0 630.9 0.9 9.47 BUG LAKE SOUTH
630.9 642.8 11.9 0.04 BUG LAKE SOUTH
642.8 643.5 0.7 0.58 BUG LAKE SOUTH
643.5 644.3 0.8 0.22 BUG LAKE SOUTH
644.3 646.7 2.4 4.62 BUG LAKE SOUTH
Including 644.3 645.0 0.7 4.71
645.0 646.0 1.0 2.70
646.0 646.7 0.7 7.47
646.7 696.0 49.3 0.02 BUG LAKE SOUTH
696.0 696.8 0.8 0.61 BUG LAKE SOUTH
696.8 712.0 15.2 0.06 BUG LAKE SOUTH
MR-24-072 0.0 27.2 27.2 Overburden
27.2 137.0 109.8 0.01 BUG LAKE SOUTH
137.0 137.6 0.6 1.89 BUG LAKE SOUTH
137.6 214.0 76.4 0.02 BUG LAKE SOUTH
214.0 215.1 1.1 0.95 BUG LAKE SOUTH
215.1 396.5 181.4 0.01 BUG LAKE SOUTH
396.5 397.4 0.9 1.09 BUG LAKE SOUTH
397.4 417.2 19.8 0.06 BUG LAKE SOUTH
417.2 419.0 1.8 0.75 BUG LAKE SOUTH
419.0 465.5 46.5 0.07 BUG LAKE SOUTH
465.5 466.5 1.0 0.51 BUG LAKE SOUTH
466.5 525.3 58.8 0.04 BUG LAKE SOUTH
525.3 527.5 2.2 0.85 BUG LAKE SOUTH
527.5 532.0 4.5 0.18 BUG LAKE SOUTH
532.0 533.0 1.0 6.37 BUG LAKE SOUTH
533.0 551.7 18.7 0.02 BUG LAKE SOUTH
MR-24-073 0.0 33.4 33.4 Overburden
334 46.0 12.6 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
46.0 48.0 2.0 2.47 BUG LAKE NORTH
48.0 49.5 1.5 0.94 BUG LAKE NORTH
49.5 54.2 4.7 0.22 BUG LAKE NORTH
53.0 54.2 1.2 0.13 BUG LAKE NORTH
54.2 54.4 0.2 T.S. BUG LAKE NORTH
& 54.4 55.7 13 11.16 BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 54.4 55.2 0.8 1.15
* 55.2 55.7 0.5 24.81
55.7 57.0 13 0.52 BUG LAKE NORTH

57.0 64.0 7.0 0.28 BUG LAKE NORTH




Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drill Assay Summary

From To Length Au
Drill Hole Zone/Corridor
(m) (m) (m) (8/t)
BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 64.0 68.0 4.0 2.58
68.0 69.0 1.0 11.32
69.0 71.0 2.0 1.32
71.0 72.0 1.0 18.33
72.0 75.0 3.0 0.58 BUG LAKE NORTH
75.0 84.0 9.0 0.11 BUG LAKE NORTH
84.0 85.5 1.5 1.57 BUG LAKE NORTH
85.5 91.5 6.0 0.03 BUG LAKE NORTH
91.5 91.9 0.4 T.S. BUG LAKE NORTH
91.9 140.3 48.4 0.04 BUG LAKE NORTH
140.3 141.5 1.2 0.67 BUG LAKE NORTH
141.5 153.0 11.5 0.08 BUG LAKE NORTH
153.0 154.5 15 1.03 BUG LAKE NORTH
154.5 165.0 10.5 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
MR-24-074 0.0 27.3 27.3 Overburden
27.3 36.5 9.2 0.04 MARTINIERE WEST
36.5 39.0 2.5 1.96 MARTINIERE WEST
39.0 40.6 1.6 0.10 MARTINIERE WEST
40.6 43.5 2.9 0.34 MARTINIERE WEST
43.5 62.9 19.4 0.11 MARTINIERE WEST
62.9 63.6 0.7 1.00 MARTINIERE WEST
63.6 71.0 7.4 0.28 MARTINIERE WEST
71.0 72.0 1.0 0.76 MARTINIERE WEST
72.0 75.0 3.0 0.07 MARTINIERE WEST
75.0 81.5 6.5 2.87 MARTINIERE WEST
Including 75.0 75.5 0.5 14.30
75.5 76.5 1.0 4.60
76.5 77.0 0.5 0.60
77.0 78.0 1.0 0.16
78.0 79.5 1.5 2.19
79.5 80.5 1.0 0.82
80.5 81.5 1.0 2.35
81.5 86.0 4.5 0.11 MARTINIERE WEST
86.0 87.0 1.0 0.93 MARTINIERE WEST
87.0 96.0 9.0 0.15 MARTINIERE WEST
96.0 96.3 0.3 T.S. MARTINIERE WEST
96.3 114.0 17.7 0.06 MARTINIERE WEST
MR-24-075 0.0 343 343 Overburden
34.3 82.0 47.7 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
82.0 84.5 25 4.45 BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 82.0 83.5 1.5 6.24
83.5 84.5 1.0 1.77



Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drill Assay Summary

From To Length Au
Drill Hole Zone/Corridor
(m) (m) (m) (8/t)
84.5 84.7 0.2 0.25 BUG LAKE NORTH
84.7 85.0 0.3 T.S. BUG LAKE NORTH
85.0 88.5 3.5 0.10 BUG LAKE NORTH
88.5 89.5 1.0 0.68 BUG LAKE NORTH
89.5 92.9 3.4 0.05 BUG LAKE NORTH
92.9 93.5 0.6 0.54 BUG LAKE NORTH
93.5 113.2 19.7 0.01 BUG LAKE NORTH
113.2 113.4 0.2 T.S. BUG LAKE NORTH
113.4 122.5 9.1 0.11 BUG LAKE NORTH
122.5 124.5 2.0 1.38 BUG LAKE NORTH
124.5 137.0 12.5 0.11 BUG LAKE NORTH
137.0 139.3 2.3 3.16 BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 137.0 138.5 1.5 0.54
138.5 139.3 0.8 8.09
139.3 166.0 26.7 0.06 BUG LAKE NORTH
166.0 169.0 3.0 5.23 BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 166.0 168.0 2.0 0.68
168.0 169.0 1.0 14.33
169.0 175.7 6.7 0.17 BUG LAKE NORTH
175.7 176.1 0.4 T.S. BUG LAKE NORTH
176.1 181.1 5.0 0.04 BUG LAKE NORTH
181.1 183.0 1.9 C.N.R. BUG LAKE NORTH
183.0 199.0 16.0 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
199.0 200.5 1.5 2.58 BUG LAKE NORTH
200.5 219.0 18.5 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
MR-24-076 0.0 32.0 32.0 Overburden
32.0 65.7 33.7 0.11 MARTINIERE WEST
65.7 66.7 1.0 3.14 MARTINIERE WEST
66.7 67.3 0.6 0.11 MARTINIERE WEST
67.3 68.3 1.0 1.60 MARTINIERE WEST
68.8 69.6 0.8 0.76 MARTINIERE WEST
69.6 74.4 4.8 3.36 MARTINIERE WEST
Including 69.6 70.5 0.9 811
70.5 72.5 2.0 1.09
72.5 74.4 1.9 3.50
74.4 80.5 6.1 0.07 MARTINIERE WEST
80.5 82.0 1.5 1.52 MARTINIERE WEST
82.0 162.0 80.0 0.03 MARTINIERE WEST
MR-24-077 0.0 57.7 57.7 Overburden
57.7 240.0 182.3 0.01 BUG LAKE SOUTH
240.0 240.5 0.5 1.00 BUG LAKE SOUTH
240.5 242.5 2.0 0.24 BUG LAKE SOUTH

242.5 243.2 0.7 1.33 BUG LAKE SOUTH




Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drill Assay Summary

From To Length Au
Drill Hole Zone/Corridor
(m) (m) (m) (8/t)
243.2 290.4 47.2 0.03 BUG LAKE SOUTH
290.4 291.0 0.6 0.82 BUG LAKE SOUTH
291.0 294.3 33 0.05 BUG LAKE SOUTH
294.3 294.7 0.4 1.35 BUG LAKE SOUTH
294.7 295.0 0.3 T.S. BUG LAKE SOUTH
295.0 295.8 0.8 0.62 BUG LAKE SOUTH
295.8 298.0 2.2 0.16 BUG LAKE SOUTH
298.0 298.5 0.5 3.67 BUG LAKE SOUTH
298.5 302.0 3.5 0.16 BUG LAKE SOUTH
302.0 302.8 0.8 0.73 BUG LAKE SOUTH
302.8 320.0 17.2 0.04 BUG LAKE SOUTH
320.0 322.0 2.0 0.69 BUG LAKE SOUTH
322.0 324.7 2.7 0.01 BUG LAKE SOUTH
324.7 325.0 0.3 T.S. BUG LAKE SOUTH
325.0 353.3 28.3 0.06 BUG LAKE SOUTH
353.3 354.3 1.0 0.55 BUG LAKE SOUTH
* 354.3 354.9 0.6 18.73 BUG LAKE SOUTH
354.9 421.0 66.1 0.01 BUG LAKE SOUTH
MR-24-078 0.0 14.8 14.8 Overburden
14.8 37.5 22.7 0.02 MARTINIERE WEST
37.5 38.2 0.7 1.10 MARTINIERE WEST
38.2 112.2 74.0 0.03 MARTINIERE WEST
112.2 112.5 0.3 T.S. MARTINIERE WEST
1125 178.0 65.5 0.03 MARTINIERE WEST
178.0 180.5 2.5 1.29 MARTINIERE WEST
180.5 197.5 17.0 0.01 MARTINIERE WEST
197.5 198.0 0.5 2.74 MARTINIERE WEST
198.0 216.0 18.0 0.00 MARTINIERE WEST
MR-24-079 0.0 14.6 14.6 Overburden
14.6 88.9 74.3 0.01 BUG LAKE NORTH
88.9 89.7 0.8 0.66 BUG LAKE NORTH
89.7 103.5 13.8 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
103.5 104.2 0.7 19.40 BUG LAKE NORTH
104.2 146.5 42.3 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
146.5 147.3 0.8 20.10 BUG LAKE NORTH
147.3 230.5 83.2 0.03 BUG LAKE NORTH
230.5 232.0 1.5 0.59 BUG LAKE NORTH
232.0 352.0 120.0 0.03 BUG LAKE NORTH
MR-24-080 0.0 146.7 146.7 Overburden
146.7 159.0 12.3 0.03 MARTINIERE WEST
MR-24-081A 0.0 39.2 39.2 Overburden

39.2 122.5 83.3 0.01 MARTINIERE WEST




Drill Hole

Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drill Assay Summary

From

To

Length

Au

Zone/Corridor

(m)

(m)

(m)

(g/t)

122.5 1235 1.0 1.26 MARTINIERE WEST
1235 139.5 16.0 0.08 MARTINIERE WEST
139.5 143.3 3.8 0.95 MARTINIERE WEST
143.3 167.2 23.9 0.02 MARTINIERE WEST
167.2 168.7 1.5 0.67 MARTINIERE WEST
168.7 181.3 12.6 0.01 MARTINIERE WEST
181.3 181.6 0.3 T.S. MARTINIERE WEST
181.6 195.0 13.4 0.01 MARTINIERE WEST
195.0 196.0 1.0 0.57 MARTINIERE WEST
196.0 228.0 32.0 0.03 MARTINIERE WEST
228.0 228.6 0.6 4.95 MARTINIERE WEST
228.6 233.8 5.2 0.10 MARTINIERE WEST
233.8 2345 0.7 0.95 MARTINIERE WEST
234.5 246.3 11.8 0.07 MARTINIERE WEST
246.3 247.3 1.0 0.55 MARTINIERE WEST
247.3 257.5 10.2 0.04 MARTINIERE WEST
257.5 258.0 0.5 0.81 MARTINIERE WEST
MR-24-082 0.0 86.0 86.0 Overburden
86.0 87.0 1.0 0.05 MARTINIERE WEST
87.0 119.7 32.7 N.S. MARTINIERE WEST
119.7 121.3 1.6 0.02 MARTINIERE WEST
146.0 147.0 1.0 0.73 MARTINIERE WEST
147.0 153.5 6.5 0.13 MARTINIERE WEST
153.5 166.6 13.1 N.S. MARTINIERE WEST
166.6 168.1 1.5 0.04 MARTINIERE WEST
168.1 176.6 8.5 N.S. MARTINIERE WEST
176.6 187.0 10.4 0.07 MARTINIERE WEST
187.0 188.5 1.5 0.90 MARTINIERE WEST
188.5 241.5 53.0 0.03 MARTINIERE WEST
241.5 242.5 1.0 1.14 MARTINIERE WEST
242.5 256.6 14.1 0.05 MARTINIERE WEST
256.6 257.5 0.9 0.55 MARTINIERE WEST
257.5 285.6 28.1 0.07 MARTINIERE WEST
285.6 287.1 1.5 1.07 MARTINIERE WEST
287.1 305.5 18.4 0.04 MARTINIERE WEST
305.5 306.5 1.0 0.83 MARTINIERE WEST
306.5 361.0 54.5 0.03 MARTINIERE WEST
MR-24-083 0.0 14.7 14.7 Overburden
14.7 201.0 186.3 0.01 BUG LAKE SOUTH
MR-24-084 0.0 26.8 26.8 Overburden
26.8 76.5 49.7 0.02 MARTINIERE WEST
76.5 77.5 1.0 0.88 MARTINIERE WEST




Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drill Assay Summary

From To Length Au
Drill Hole Zone/Corridor
(m) (m) (m) (8/t)
77.5 124.0 46.5 0.03 MARTINIERE WEST
124.0 125.0 1.0 0.62 MARTINIERE WEST
125.0 168.0 43.0 0.02 MARTINIERE WEST
168.0 169.0 1.0 0.79 MARTINIERE WEST
169.0 219.5 50.5 0.02 MARTINIERE WEST
219.5 223.0 3.5 2.49 MARTINIERE WEST
Including 219.5 220.7 1.2 1.20
220.7 222.0 13 0.07
222.0 223.0 1.0 7.19
223.0 234.4 11.4 0.11 MARTINIERE WEST
234.4 234.6 0.2 T.S. MARTINIERE WEST
234.6 244.3 9.7 0.07 MARTINIERE WEST
2443 245.0 0.7 1.34 MARTINIERE WEST
245.0 256.0 11.0 0.10 MARTINIERE WEST
256.0 257.2 1.2 0.66 MARTINIERE WEST
257.2 258.0 0.8 0.60 MARTINIERE WEST
258.0 259.6 1.6 0.06 MARTINIERE WEST
259.6 261.7 2.1 3.08 MARTINIERE WEST
Including 259.6 260.6 1.0 5.48
260.6 261.2 0.6 0.01
261.2 261.7 0.5 1.65
261.7 268.0 6.3 0.09 MARTINIERE WEST
268.0 269.0 1.0 0.50 MARTINIERE WEST
269.0 285.0 16.0 0.05 MARTINIERE WEST
MR-24-085 0.0 51.0 51.0 Overburden
51.0 241.0 190.0 0.02 BUG LAKE SOUTH
241.0 243.5 2.5 0.83 BUG LAKE SOUTH
243.5 249.5 6.0 0.13 BUG LAKE SOUTH
249.5 252.4 2.9 1.37 BUG LAKE SOUTH
252.4 257.2 4.8 0.18 BUG LAKE SOUTH
257.2 258.0 0.8 0.53 BUG LAKE SOUTH
258.0 267.0 9.0 0.22 BUG LAKE SOUTH
267.0 271.0 4.0 2.48 BUG LAKE SOUTH
271.0 274.0 3.0 0.21 BUG LAKE SOUTH
274.0 275.0 1.0 1.53 BUG LAKE SOUTH
275.0 279.5 4.5 0.19 BUG LAKE SOUTH
279.5 281.0 1.5 0.57 BUG LAKE SOUTH
281.0 284.5 3.5 0.16 BUG LAKE SOUTH
284.5 305.6 21.1 2.15 BUG LAKE SOUTH
Including 284.5 294.0 9.5 1.59
294.0 295.1 1.1 9.05
295.1 299.0 3.9 0.69

299.0 300.0 1.0 5.14



Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drill Assay Summary

From To Length Au
Drill Hole Zone/Corridor
(m) (m) (m) (8/t)
300.0 304.5 4.5 1.57
304.5 305.6 11 4.92
305.6 329.5 23.9 0.02 BUG LAKE SOUTH
329.5 331.9 2.4 2.23 BUG LAKE SOUTH
3319 355.0 231 0.04 BUG LAKE SOUTH
355.0 356.5 1.5 0.54 BUG LAKE SOUTH
356.5 361.0 4.5 0.11 BUG LAKE SOUTH
MR-24-086 0.0 57.0 57.0 Overburden
57.0 68.3 11.3 0.03 MARTINIERE WEST
68.3 78.0 9.7 N.S. MARTINIERE WEST
78.0 85.2 7.2 0.03 MARTINIERE WEST
85.2 93.7 8.5 N.S. MARTINIERE WEST
93.7 99.0 53 0.04 MARTINIERE WEST
99.0 118.5 19.5 N.S. MARTINIERE WEST
118.5 213.9 95.4 0.01 MARTINIERE WEST
213.9 215.1 1.2 1.76 MARTINIERE WEST
215.1 250.9 35.8 0.07 MARTINIERE WEST
250.9 258.5 7.6 0.73 MARTINIERE WEST
Including 250.9 251.4 0.5 1.69
251.4 255.0 3.6 0.13
255.0 256.0 1.0 1.20
256.0 257.0 1.0 0.31
257.0 258.5 15 1.82
258.5 282.7 24.2 0.11 MARTINIERE WEST
282.7 283.6 0.9 0.70 MARTINIERE WEST
283.6 300.0 16.4 0.11 MARTINIERE WEST
300.0 302.4 2.4 1.91 MARTINIERE WEST
302.4 304.6 2.2 0.04 MARTINIERE WEST
304.6 308.0 3.4 3.14 MARTINIERE WEST
Including 304.6 305.6 1.0 2.95
305.6 306.3 0.7 7.04
306.3 308.0 17 1.65
308.0 310.0 2.0 0.07 MARTINIERE WEST
310.0 323.9 13.9 0.86 MARTINIERE WEST
Including 310.0 3145 4.5 0.57
3145 3155 1.0 1.70
319.0 321.0 2.0 2.13
323.0 323.9 0.9 2.08
3239 330.0 6.1 0.30 MARTINIERE WEST
330.0 330.7 0.7 0.63 MARTINIERE WEST
330.7 335.0 4.3 0.07 MARTINIERE WEST
335.0 335.8 0.8 0.76 MARTINIERE WEST

335.8 340.5 4.7 0.09 MARTINIERE WEST




Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drill Assay Summary

From To Length Au
Drill Hole Zone/Corridor
(m) (m) (m) (8/t)
340.5 344.0 3.5 0.48 MARTINIERE WEST
344.0 381.0 37.0 0.04 MARTINIERE WEST
381.0 381.3 0.3 T.S. MARTINIERE WEST
381.3 387.9 6.6 0.08 MARTINIERE WEST
387.9 388.5 0.6 11.70 MARTINIERE WEST
388.5 400.2 11.7 0.02 MARTINIERE WEST
400.2 400.5 0.3 T.S. MARTINIERE WEST
400.5 417.0 16.5 0.02 MARTINIERE WEST
417.0 418.0 1.0 4.56 MARTINIERE WEST
418.0 420.0 2.0 0.05 MARTINIERE WEST
MR-24-087 0.0 32.0 32.0 Overburden
32.0 115.3 83.3 0.01 MARTINIERE WEST
115.3 117.5 2.2 2.58 MARTINIERE WEST
Including 115.3 116.4 1.1 4.23
116.4 116.9 0.5 0.05
116.9 117.5 0.6 1.66
117.5 167.0 49.5 0.03 MARTINIERE WEST
167.0 168.0 1.0 2.79 MARTINIERE WEST
168.0 250.6 82.6 0.03 MARTINIERE WEST
250.6 2515 0.9 1.15 MARTINIERE WEST
251.5 286.4 34.9 0.04 MARTINIERE WEST
286.4 287.6 1.2 0.55 MARTINIERE WEST
287.6 305.4 17.8 0.04 MARTINIERE WEST
305.4 306.1 0.7 0.70 MARTINIERE WEST
306.1 343.3 37.2 0.03 MARTINIERE WEST
3433 344.2 0.9 0.61 MARTINIERE WEST
344.2 367.0 22.8 0.11 MARTINIERE WEST
367.0 368.0 1.0 1.76 MARTINIERE WEST
368.0 392.5 24.5 0.04 MARTINIERE WEST
392.5 394.0 1.5 0.96 MARTINIERE WEST
394.0 395.3 13 0.07 MARTINIERE WEST
395.3 396.4 1.1 1.68 MARTINIERE WEST
396.4 403.0 6.6 0.07 MARTINIERE WEST
403.0 408.5 5.5 1.06 MARTINIERE WEST
Including 403.0 404.0 1.0 3.00
404.0 407.5 3.5 0.09
407.5 408.5 1.0 2.49
408.5 461.5 53.0 0.04 MARTINIERE WEST
461.5 467.5 6.0 0.77 MARTINIERE WEST
Including 461.5 466.0 4.5 0.36
466.0 467.5 15 2.05
467.5 475.0 7.5 0.09 MARTINIERE WEST

475.0 476.0 1.0 1.45 MARTINIERE WEST




Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drill Assay Summary

From To Length Au
Drill Hole Zone/Corridor
(m) (m) (m) (s/t)
476.0 478.0 2.0 0.04 MARTINIERE WEST
478.0 479.0 1.0 0.99 MARTINIERE WEST
479.0 481.4 2.4 0.08 MARTINIERE WEST
481.4 482.3 0.9 1.05 MARTINIERE WEST
482.3 485.0 2.7 0.02 MARTINIERE WEST
485.0 486.0 1.0 2.09 MARTINIERE WEST
486.0 488.0 2.0 0.46 MARTINIERE WEST
488.0 507.0 19.0 0.07 MARTINIERE WEST
507.0 508.5 1.5 0.70 MARTINIERE WEST
508.5 511.0 2.5 0.13 MARTINIERE WEST
511.0 512.0 1.0 2.00 MARTINIERE WEST
512.0 519.0 7.0 0.01 MARTINIERE WEST
MR-24-088A 0.0 24.0 24.0 Overburden
24.0 74.5 50.5 0.06 BUG LAKE NORTH
74.5 77.5 3.0 0.51 BUG LAKE NORTH
77.5 121.0 43.5 0.15 BUG LAKE NORTH
121.0 122.5 1.5 1.58 BUG LAKE NORTH
122.5 184.9 62.4 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
184.9 186.3 1.4 0.57 BUG LAKE NORTH
186.3 201.1 14.8 0.03 BUG LAKE NORTH
201.1 203.0 1.9 0.81 BUG LAKE NORTH
203.0 205.2 2.2 0.06 BUG LAKE NORTH
205.2 206.2 1.0 1.37 BUG LAKE NORTH
206.2 217.2 11.0 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
217.2 229.0 11.8 1.66 BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 217.2 220.0 2.8 2.25
220.0 223.0 3.0 0.38
223.0 224.2 1.2 2.06
224.2 226.7 2.5 0.04
226.7 229.0 2.3 4.08
229.0 269.5 40.5 0.04 BUG LAKE NORTH
269.5 271.0 1.5 1.44 BUG LAKE NORTH
271.0 314.5 43.5 0.02 BUG LAKE NORTH
314.5 319.0 4.5 0.61 BUG LAKE NORTH
319.0 363.4 44.4 0.03 BUG LAKE NORTH
363.4 367.0 3.6 0.96 BUG LAKE NORTH
367.0 373.0 6.0 0.14 BUG LAKE NORTH
373.0 374.5 1.5 0.59 BUG LAKE NORTH
374.5 378.5 4.0 0.06 BUG LAKE NORTH
378.5 383.8 5.3 2.31 BUG LAKE NORTH
383.8 392.0 8.2 0.05 BUG LAKE NORTH
392.0 393.0 1.0 0.69 BUG LAKE NORTH

393.0 406.2 13.2 0.03 BUG LAKE NORTH




Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drill Assay Summary

From To Length Au
Drill Hole Zone/Corridor
(m) (m) (m) (s/t)
406.2 406.9 0.7 0.88 BUG LAKE NORTH
406.9 420.3 13.4 0.07 BUG LAKE NORTH
420.3 428.9 8.6 2.86 BUG LAKE NORTH
Including 420.3 426.0 5.7 1.17
426.0 428.9 2.9 6.25
428.9 526.0 97.1 0.05 BUG LAKE NORTH

Notes: True widths are estimated to be within 60% to 90% of reported core intercept lengths for mineralized zones.
* Indicates visible gold (VG) observed in the drill core)
T.S.: Technical Studies - Samples were selected for further geotechnical work prior to gold assaying.
N.S.: Not Sampled - The interval was visibly non-mineralized.
C.N.R.: Core Not Recovered.



Wallbridge Martiniere Gold Project: Q1 & Q2 2024 Drillhole Locations

Drill Hole ID Easting Northing Elevation Length EOH Azimuth
(NAD83) (NAD83) (m) (m) Depth (m)
MDE-14-145_ext'n 641725 5543675 258 232 408 58 -52
MDE-17-286_ext'n 642331 5543331 258 160 774 240 -51
MDE-21-331_ext'n 642459 5543355 260 150 886 237 -55
MR-24-066 641745 5543455 257 597 597 60 -51
MR-24-067 641550 5543390 256 516 516 10 -50
MR-24-068 641750 5543565 258 534 534 68 -54
MR-24-069 641365 5543385 256 141 141 330 -45
MR-24-070 642265 5543300 258 486 486 243 -51
MR-24-071(2) 642470 5543265 257 96 96 238 -50
MR-24-071A 642470 5543265 257 712 712 234 -50
MR-24-072 642375 5543425 255 552 552 245 -52
MR-24-073 641845 5543700 256 165 165 240 -45 VG
MR-24-074 641230 5543330 256 114 114 305 -45
MR-24-075 641945 5543645 258 219 219 232 -52
MR-24-076 641160 5543220 253 162 162 305 -45
MR-24-077 642130 5543365 258 421 421 239 -49 VG
MR-24-078 640985 5543195 252 216 216 38 -47
MR-24-079 642095 5543545 257 352 352 235 -50
MR-24-080 641254 5543016 255 159 159 308 -49
MR-24-081(2) 640855 5542700 248 51 51 38 -62
MR-24-081A 640855 5542700 248 258 258 38 -62
MR-24-082 641135 5542965 253 361 361 305 -50
MR-24-083 642450 5543370 257 201 201 253 -55
MR-24-084 640570 5542735 256 285 285 40 -49
MR-24-085 642130 5543365 258 361 361 254 -45
MR-24-086 641229 5543080 255 420 420 300 -55
MR-24-087 640755 5542607 247 519 519 54 -51
MR-24-088(2) 641840 5543470 258 33 33 60 -55
MR-24-088A 641840 5543470 258 526 526 60 -55

@ Drill holes containing visible gold ("VG"). ext'n = Extension drill hole.

@ Holes were restarted due to deviation, final hole denoted with the suffix "A"
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